Product Series Gas Link Systems
KALLER
Hose-less
BaseplateTM
Edition 4.2014
© Copyright KALLER
Would you like to order this product?
All available information at kaller.com.

...offer the possibility to
reduce pressure increase
How to order
To optimize the installation of a base plate,
please contact your KALLER Distributor or use
the KALLER Force Calculator at kaller.com.
TECHNICAL FACTS  |  KALLER HOSE-LESS BASEPLATETM
We reserve the right to add, delete or modify components without notification.
All dimensions are stated in mm. All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated. kaller.com
Basic information
Pressure medium....................Nitrogen gas (N2)
Max. charging pressure...........150 bar
Min. charging pressure.............25 bar**
Operating temperature.............0-+80°C
Plate thickness*.....................  Min. 25 mm, .98"
Plate edges...........................   Burned out and painted
Fasteners..............................   Metric High Grade Bolts
Drilled holes.............................see table 2
Min. wall thickness...................2.5 mm
Square
Seal
Ø A
[mm]
Ø B  H11
[mm]
504847        5 11.1
505978        8 14.3
504846        8 or 10*       19.0
*Ø 10 mm holes are used for all gas tanks.
It should be at least two outlets between
the gas tank and the gas springs.
 M
ax
 0
.1
 Ø B H11
Ø A ±0.2
 Min Ø 8
H-H  (1 : 2)
1.6
max
12.5 1.6
0.05/     200
Option 2. With countersink
 M
ax
 0
.1
 Ø B H11
Ø A ±0.2
Min Ø 8
H-H  (1 : 2)
1.6
max
12.5 1.6
0.05/     200
Option 1. Without countersink
To achieve the most cost efficient machining solution, the following options can be used. The plate
thickness depends on the number and size of the gas springs and the gas flow.
0.8
Ø D H9
 30°
A-A  (2 : 1)
1.6
 Revision